

Æ
ITEM NO.14

Court No.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 16261

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2012 in CRA No.134/2007, of The
H
IGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BAHADUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 16569 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|