

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7196/2013

STATE OF HP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BAHADUR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7212/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the respondents within a period of three weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 26.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG