

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7196/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2012 in CRA No. 134/2007 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BAHADUR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 7212/2013

(Office report for directions)

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 16.02.2016.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR